

Task Order # STAN2020-01

TASK ORDER

This Task Order, dated this 24th day of March, 2020, is issued in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Town of Castle Rock Services Agreement to Provide On-Call Planning, Design Engineering and Construction Administration Services, dated February 10, 2020 (Exhibit A). The scope of work to be performed under this Task Order is described in section 4 of the RFP (Exhibit B). Stanley Consultants, Inc. shall be reimbursed for the work, according to the rates proposed within the Proposal (Exhibit C). Consultant shall reference the Task Order number assigned above on all correspondence and billings.

<u>Task Title</u>: Construction Administration & Inspection Services for Plum Creek Parkway Widening 1B

<u>Cost of Task</u>: \$358,870.00

Schedule: 4/8/2020 to 12/31/2020

Attest:	Town of Castle Rock
Lisa Anderson, Town Clerk Approved as to form:	Jason Grey, Mayor Approved as to content:
Robert J. Slentz, Town Attorney	Dan Sailer, P.E., Public Works Director
Consultant:	
Stanley Consultants, Inc.	
By: Maunet Lotalise Its: Vice President	

Account Number(s): 135-3175-431.77-05

135-3175-431.78-82

Project Manager: Andrew Focht